
President 
Juanita Painson
Biznest Catalyst Center 
CEO  & Business Catalyst
juanita@biznestcenter.com

1st Vice President 
George M. Conway Jr.
Trap Rock Industries LLC
Director of Environmental & Permit Compliance
George.ConwayJr@traprockind.com

2nd Vice President 
Rodney Robinson
Rich Planning Group 
President
rodney@newventurebenefits.com

Treasurer
Nancy Topchev
Financial Resources 
Federal Credit Union
Branch Manager
ntopchev@finresc.org

Secretary 
Julia West Johnson
Julia West Johnson Consulting, LLC
CEO
westjohnsonjr@gmail.com
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BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Franklin Township Liaison

Vincent Dominach 

Economic Development 

Director/Business Advocate

Executive Director 

Hamilton Street Advisory Board

Somerset, NJ 08873

Vincent.dominach@twp.franklin.nj.us

BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Franklin Township Board of Education 

Liaison

Edward Potosnak  

President 

Franklin Township Board of Education

epotosnak@franklinboe.org

Alternate - Nancy LaCorte 

Vice President 

Franklin Township Board of Education

nlacorte@franklinboe.org

BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Peter Stavrianidis

Venus Jewelers  

Owner 

peter.s@venusjewelers.com

BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Kyle Pitts 

Momentum Advisors 

Associate

kyle@momentum-advisors.com

BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Robert Jordan

Investors Bank

AVP 

RoJordan@myinvestorsbank.com

BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Phil Mercado 

The Imperia Banquet & 

Conference Center

General Manager

pmercado@theimperia.com

BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Francesco Prandoni

! DOC Events LLC

CEO 

francesco.prandoni@doc-events.com

BOARD OF DIRECTOR 

Peter Schoberl

Regal Bank

President

pschoberl@communityfirstnj.com
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